HRD (RE)

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-27-1999



101184336

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	X Assignment Security Agreement
X Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101112494	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) SPX Corporation	07/30/99
Name (line 2) a Corporation of De Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Acutex, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) a Corporation of M	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Terminal Tower 50	Public Square representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) 32nd Floor	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Cleveland City	Ohio 44113 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
1999 DHGUYEN 00000289 08963455	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
81 40.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

11

PATENT

REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0951

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (2	216) 586-1079
Name Denise Carkhuff		
Address(line 1) Jones, Day, Reavis &	Pogue	
Address(line 2) North Point		
Address(line 3) 901 Lakeside Ave.		
Address(line 4) Cleveland , Ohio 441	13	
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documen	nt # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	ditional numbers attached the same property). lumber(s)
08/963,455	4.556.085 4.576 4.617.968 4.756 5.000.421 5.000	0,904 4,595,035 3,263 4,863,142 0,420 5,075,584
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties	tal number of properties involved. #	11
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	440.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #[

Signature V Date

Authorization to charge additional fees:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0952

No

Yes

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies)	
Enter additional Conve	mark is additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(i	es) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Enter additional Receiv	ving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	0
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ant Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	ime property).
	Application Number(s) Patent Numb	
	5,051,631	
1		1

PATENT

REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0953

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 MPA) 8.4.99



101112494 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

D.S. [Paren	Tapartment It and Trade PATE	of Com mark O	metre	
	AUG	- 4	pro	

PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
X New Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel #
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) SPX Corporation Month Day Year 07/30/99
Name (line 2) a Corporation of Delaware.
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)
Name (line 2)
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Acutex, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) a Corporation of Michigan domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Terminal Tower 50 Public Square representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) 32nd Floor Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Cleveland Ohio 44113 City State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)
999 DNGIJYEN 00000244 08963455 \ FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
81 40C.00 OP)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

11

PATENT

REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0954

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(216) 586-1079
Name Denise Carkhuff		
Address (line 1) Jones, Day, Reavis and Po	gue	
Address (line 2) North Point		
Address (line 3) 901 Lakeside Ave.		
Address (line 4) Cleveland, OH 44113		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) X Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P		
Patent Application Number(s)		t Number(s)
08/963,455	4,556,085 4,	570,904 4,595,035
	4,617,968 4,	753,263 4,863,142
	5,000,421 5,	000,420 5,075,584
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	РСТ
has not been assigned. Number of Properties		
Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. ‡	# 10
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	400.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	#
Α	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true riginal document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any t account are authorized, as
Denise A. Carkhuff	Derioe a Carphuff	7.30 99
Name of Person Signing	Signature ℓ^{-U}	Date

1 11

PATENT REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0955 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rtv(ies)	
Enter additional Co	mark is additional relationship of the second	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
]
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
]
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Month Say 16al
—]
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par		es attached
	eceiving Party(ies)	If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
(2)	City State/Country Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Code
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	ame property).
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number Patent Num	
	5,051,631	

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS SPX Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business located at 700 Terrace Point Drive, Muskegon, Michigan 44706, ("Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States Patent Nos. Listed on Attachment A; and

WHEREAS Acutex, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at Terminal Tower 50 Public Square, 32nd Floor, Cleveland, Ohio 44113, ("Assignee") has acquired certain of The Assignor's titles, assets, interests and rights.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, for its use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent Nos. listed on Attachment A; together with any and all additions, divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, reexaminations and/or extensions thereof, for the full term or terms of all such rights, together with the right to sue and recover all claims for damages for the past infringement thereof, for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto have caused this ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS to be executed on its behalf as of the 30th day of July, 1999.

SPX CORPORATION

By:

Nam

unristopher (

t,Secretary'

General Counsel

414134v1

414134v1

PATENT REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0957

Attachment A

PATENT TITLE	APPLN NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	PATENT DATE
Solenoid Valve			4556085	
Solenoid Valve			4570904	
Solenoid Valve			4595035	
Electrohydraulic Control of a Spool Valve for Energizing a Heavy Duty Automatic Transmission Clutch			4617968	
Electrohydraulic Regulating Valve			4753263	
Electromagnetic Solenoid Valve with Variable Force Motor			4863142	
Electromagnetic Solenoid Valve with Variable Force Motor			5000421	
Electromagnetic Solenoid Valve with Variable Force Motor			5000420	
Electromagnetic Solenoid Valve with Variable Force Motor			5075584	
Electromagnetic Solenoid Valve with Variable Force Motor			5051631	

414134v1

RECORDED: 08/04/1999

PATENT REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0958